Docket No.: 2823-130.1US

			2025 150.105	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECC	10-16-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) P08/REV03	i i		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and	102249923	d original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2 Name and address		
Paul H. Kydd	/	Name: Parelec Inc.	0 =	
	1/02		E E	
//	,	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes	No	4 28c	
3. Nature of conveyance:			107	
	☐ Merger	Street Address: PO	Box 236	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	ame		
☐ Other		City: Rocky Hill	State: NJ ZIP: 08553	
Execution Date: September 23, 200	2	- Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or netest n		10/2/05/	7/3	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s)		Maria	`	
If this document is being filed toge	erner with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the	e application is: October 4, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)	
		!		
	Additional numb	pers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of anni	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:	
Name: Stuart H. Nissim, Esq.	# #	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Woodbridge &	Associates, PC		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
10/16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000003 10265513		•	ed to deposit account	
01 FC:8021 40.00	OP _	☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 592		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
		23-3040		
City: Princeton S	State: NJ ZIP: 0	8542 (Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		(f, f)		
of the original document.	belief, the foregoing	g information is true and obrrect a	nd any attached copy is a true copy	
Stuart H. Nissim	/	m m	4 Oct 2000	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total numb	er of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Mail documents to be re	specifical with required acres shout information to		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul H. Kydd, Ph.D., as assignor, has invented certain improvements in "Adhesiveless Transfer Lamination Method And Materials For Producing Electronic Circuits" for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on and whereas, Parelec, Inc., PO Box 236, Rocky Hill, New Jersey 08553, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself and his legal representative, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Paul H. Kydd, Ph.D.

State of

County of

This 3 day of Jephinter, 2002 before me personally came the above named, aut H. Kyds him, to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for

the purpose therein set forth.

: ss:

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

(SEAL)

ORENDALEE STAUFENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2004

PATENT REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0273